504315809 04/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4362491

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALENA SHAMSHEYEVA	04/29/2016
DAVID C. HOWSON	05/05/2014
STEVEN W. METZGER	04/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCELERATE DIAGNOSTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	3950 S. COUNTRY CLUB ROAD, SUITE 470	
City:	TUCSON	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85714	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15484250	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: deborah.martin@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: S. RYBAK, PH.D./KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2988

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9432-95886-12 NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHEREE LYNN RYBAK, PH.D. SIGNATURE: /Sheree Lynn Rybak/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/11/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in United States Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/209,917, filed on March 13, 2014, entitled RAPID DETERMINATION OF MICROBIAL GROWTH AND ANTIMICROBIAL SUSCEPTIBILITY;

AND WHEREAS, ACCELERATE DIAGNOSTICS, INC., a Delaware company, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 3950 S. Country Club Road, Suite 470, Tucson, Arizona 85714, hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

For the avoidance of doubt, the present assignment of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/209,917, filed on March 13, 2014 entitled RAPID DETERMINATION OF MICROBIAL GROWTH AND ANTIMICROBIAL SUSCEPTIBILITY, includes the assignment of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/798,105, entitled RAPID DETERMINATION OF MICROBIAL GROWTH AND ANTIMICROBIAL SUSCEPTIBILITY, which covers in whole or in part the same invention from which U.S. Application No. 14/209,917 claimed priority, and of the right to file patent applications claiming priority thereof in any jurisdiction,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the inventions; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, as applicable, as desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the inventions and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

18994615

Serial No.: 14/209,917 Docket No.: 62531.00593

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

#1 INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alena Shamsheyeva	1085 S. Goldenweed Way Tucson, AZ 85748 A.S.	Ellas	4/29/14

STATE OF Arizona) 1065 S. Goldenweed Way
COUNTY OF Dima) ss. Tucson, AZ 85748

On this 29th day of 2014, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Alena Shamsheyeva, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:



Serial No.: 14/209,917 Docket No.: 62531.00593

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

#2 INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
David C. Howson	253 Adams Street Denver, CO 80206	dist	5/5/14

STATE OF ANZUNA	_)
COUNTY OF HMA) ss. _)

On this 5 day of 2014, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared David C. Howson, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:



Serial No.: 14/209,917 Docket No.: 62531.00593

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

#3 INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Steven W. Metzger	1640 West/130th Court Westminster, CO 80234	Ax de	4/29/14

STATE OF ANZONG)

STATE OF ANZONG)

SS. Tucson, AZ 85755

On this 29⁴ⁿ day of ______, 2014, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Steven W. Metzger, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

4

Notary Public

My commission expires:



18994615

RECORDED: 04/11/2017